CHANGE ORDER

Neptune-Wilkinson Associates, inc.
Consulting Engineers

4010 Manchaca Road
Austin, Texas 78704
w (512) 462-3373
7~
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 9&( DATE: November 30, 2016 NWA JOB NO.: 4862

L)

PROJECT: TENORIO ADDITION WASTEWATER SYSTEM REHABILITATION

OWNER: CITY OF KYLE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $443,940.00
NET EFFECT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ -0-
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY ABOVE CHANGE ORDER(S): $443940°00% 471(r, 14 3,0 O 4

NET EFFECT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 35,803.36 (: \6?‘;{'7“20 250,00 - LD;)
) r

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THIS CHANGE ORDER: $§W6 . )
b 42,24k 50 LB

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Restrictions on working hours due to traffic at Wallace Middle School
JUSTIFICATION: See Attached
EFFECT OF CHANGE: The lump sum of Thirty-five Thousand Eight Hundred Three and 36/100

dollars ($35,803.36) shall be added to the previous contract price and
12 calendar days added to the Contract Time.

AGREEMENT: By the signatures below the duly authorized agents hereby agree and append this Change
Order to the original contract between themselves dated 7-1-1€ .

jr‘m /1 f)' ( ~\—'f,'fi; November 30, 2016

Neptune-Wilkinson Assaociales, Inc. Date

Recommende

By:

By:
City of Kyle
Date:_ //+ 30 /b Date:
Revision Shown on Drawing No. NIA Attached.

N:\KYLEW862\CO.wpd




9e°e08'se ¢

8L'g08'y ¢ uigl Jequisydeg
Go09v'y $ Uiz| Jequisydeg
LLel'y ¢ Uis Jequisydes
90'850'y ¢ W8 Jequiaydes
oroLL'y ¢ Y/ Jequisydsg
Ligee'e ¢ Ui Jaquisydag
6eesr'e ¢ pug Jaquieideg
ggeso'e ¢ 1s| Jequieydeg
geesl'e  $ Isig snbny

"9T-6 U0 pa319[duiod sem pue Y397 IsnSny uo ueSeq ea.e PajoLysal 9Y3 ul uononpoad '6S+0T VIS I8

PUNS3I SINOY HIOM [BULION [00YDS 3[PPI JO JUOL Ul UOKISS [[eISUI 0F AIBSSeoau 10qe[ pue Juswdinbs jo sAep ZT [eUOHIPpPE Ue Ul PaI[nsa.l
S[MPaYds pajoLnsalay], ‘sanoy 4 10§ aoeqd axe3 Auo pinoo Suidsip fenyoe dn UBS[D pue aW} UMop a3e} ‘dn 3as jo asnedag * 4/, 10 6G+0T 03
9T+E VLS WO 5U0Z 3Y3 UL 3{10M WdE 03 Wep SeM I[NSSI Y], 'SIIUBIIUS [00YIS S[PPIN passed am [[3Un a[Npayds }I0M PSIILIISAI 8] PUSIXS
03 uodn paaage sem 3] sanoy o doiq pue yoiq [00Y2S 3[PPIA 82B[[BA} SULIND 11§ J83Ua) Ul AJIANDY UOINIISUOY Yam ade[d ur [0.13u0n oyjel,
daay| 03 o[qIssod J0u SeM 31 Y3 POUIULISIEP SEM 31 A1a10€ U0[PNSU0D SUNIEIS PUB S2.INSO[) SUET [013U07) oyjel], dn umias Jajje J9AaMOY
00+£ 03 0S+9 V.LS Sem ydIym 30B1U0D 13d UO[ISS 0§ € 10§ UODLIISAL NOY SI0M wdg 03 weg e sem auay], :uonduosaq Joploasuey)

Juawdinba pup .10qD] [DUOIIIPPD .10] 9E°€08°SE § pupv 2wl 90.13U0) 03 UO pajsanba.l AV [ouonIppy zt :Adpwung

9 R.M - \.w..o N 3senbay Jepioa8uey)

91-5-0T o9eq




‘greslie 5 193yg siy] |ejo)
- 4 joeljuoagng
- $ [eLaje ajeq
89'268°1 { juawdinbg
16'092'} g loge 8jeq
JeLiwng
- $ |*30e5U09qng [e30 . - $ |-e1agepy jeyo
- $ |%S - $ %Sz Jyoid / peaylanQ
= $ |leYoL-qng = $ lleol-gng
- $ - $
E $
3dld 89ld nun nun fyuenp Jojoelyuoaqng f uonduasaq 3dld aolld jun nun Ryueny uonduosag
pepuepg ud ¥ | | ndi papuapxg | 2Hd ¥ ] ! ndi
joejjuoaqgng lelajely
16'092°) ¢ |uoqeq |ejo
8¢'€6 $ 1%01 J4oid / peaysenQ 89'268°L ¢ |“uswdinb3 jejo)
vr'Eez $ |%se uaping Joqe1 90'z.L ¢ {%o0L lyoid / peayianQ
G/'€Eh $ [Ielol-gng 2902/} $ |eoL-gns
00'06 $1006e $Joozt 000 052 (1abbe|4) zaupepy owlajing
09221 510552 $]00ZL $]000 05°2 (49bbey4/10qe7) Zapuasay opaly
ST'10L 516202 ${0s€k %000 05'L (40ge) ouosQ odsiouelS| 0 /e 006y $ o5 JaALIQ/M 069 QY OB
00'S0} 00t $[oovL $o00 05°2 (wogeT0e1ado) ebap opaiy| |1z /€7 €9'Les  fos. 1apeoT HoL6 1eD
00'GE} 510022 ${008L $000 062 (topesad) zepuesay [silueq| 00'88z  $ [or'ses |05/ JawweH/m soyyoeg gL 18D
ST'lel Gg9e $(og2L $o00 08’2 (tojesadQ) sauo] oliseg| e5°G8/  § [v2 018 |05,/ lojereox3 3 9¢¢ 18D
GL'Ehe $1000¢ $[o0s2e $000 09'2 (Uewaiod) syeyaxing Asor| gz, ¢ 5968 05°2 ¥oni| Auedwod
junowy 10 | 10 L junowy ajey SIH uondiosag
3y m‘__._oI o
10qe juawdinbg
65:+0}PUE Gg+0:UOIjBIS: UdaMIa]:SINoY pajaLysal 0} anp:asuadx3:pue awy|. [euoRIppy. skeq:zi
910Z/91/6 N1Y3 91.02/91/8 : Seyeq
3]y jJo A1 sump
:O_m_>=.un:W o_._o_._w._. "meZ «ow_‘o._m
6528/ 'sexa] ‘unsny
SZv-L0€ )INS "iQ SPOOM Sauodleq L LS
9771 /punoabispup eusng

juawdmby - 10qe jo1s0)

ONMNO™MEIXNIONM @

| vayEnn 2]




GGizgoie $ 133yg siy] [ejo]
- [ joejjuoaqng
- $ [eLo3el aleq
16'€22'C 5 jyuawdinbg :
79'824'1 5 logeT sjleq
UBWWNG
- w uom._«:oon:m |ejol - w u_w_‘_mums_ lejol
s $ |%S = $ |%se Jyoid / peaylenQ
- $ |lejol-gng - $ llejol-gng
- $ E 5
- 5
uwwu”__“%xm aold jun nun Kueny Jdojoenjuoaqng J uonduasaq 991d papusjxg | a9Lid Jun nn fyuenp uonduosag
joeljuoagng lelajely
v9'82p'L  $ |-oqeT [ejo)
£8'60L ¢ [%01 J4oid / peayianQ 16'€22'7 ¢ |:uswdinb3 |ejo
95'v9Z ¢ |%se uaping Joge1 11202 $ 1%01 jyoid / peayienQ
62'850'L  § |mol-ang ¥21207 _ § |elol-ang
00z0L  $1o0se $Toozl $ooo 05'8 (1abbBey4) zaupeyy owss|ing
0S'viL 510552 $]00ZL $1{000 05'8 (4abBe|4/10qeT) Zapuasay opaly
SLylL ${sz0z $lo0sel $l000 05'8 (40ge7) ouosQ 0dsiouel]| 0009e b 1006y $ 008 JanIQ/M 069 Y Yoep
00'6LL 510002 $]00%L $ {000 05'8 (4ogqe/i0jesadQ) ebap opaiy| 9987 3 1¥8'e$  [00'8 13pe07 )0L6 18D
00¢sk  $100/z $]008L $][000 058 (Jojesadp) zepuasay jalue| 9} gpe b lzsevs 008 JawweH/m soyyoeg g1t 1)
GL8plL 516292 $[052L %000 09'8 (JojesedQ) sawo olliseq| z9'6v6 5 102'8LLS (008 lojeneox3 3 9eg 18D
S¢9/2  $loooe $losze 3000 09’8 (uewaiod) Jaeyaxing Asor| 07 2/ 5 199'6% 00'8 ¥oni) Auedwod
junowy 10 2%y 10 B junowy e | uondiiosa
ajey SINOH d H S a
Joqe juswdinbg
6G+0} pue Ge+0 :o_umum,cmmzamn mh:o:%m«o_‘;mo._ o}anp mw:maxm”ucm mE_._../_mco_u_vv‘q. w>mQN—‘,
9102/91/6 Ny} 9L0Z/91/8 : Seyeq
31y J0 M1 aUMQ
uoisiAlpgng olloua] :awep josfold
65282 Sexa] ‘unpsny
SZP-L0€ 9}INg '1Q SPOOAN Sauodleg yL 1§
0717 ‘punoabispun euans
9102/1/0T

juawdinby - 10qeT jo3so)

ONMOXMEIMNIONM




.6E72GP'e g 393ys syl |ejol
: > joeljuoaqng
- 3 |elajely sjeq
S.'€20'2 $ juswdinbg
v9'8zy'L $ JogeT 9jeq
Mewuwng
- $ |:30enu03qng g0 - $ |:|leusjely [ejo)
. 3 | %S - $ |%sz ljoid / pesysanQ
- [ejo1-gng 2 $ |lejol-qng
= q - q
. m
umwﬂ_“_xm auduun|  aun Ruenp Jojarljuoaqng / uondiiasaq a0lid papuajxg |soud Jun |  yun Kuenp uopduasag
jJoeJjuo0IqNg [eLIg)ely
v9'8zy'L ¢ |:1oqe [ejor
€8'G0L  $ |%01 140.1d / peayianQ §.°6207 ¢ |'uswdinbg ejo
99'v92 %S¢ usping JoqeT 86'€81 $ 1%01 j4o1d / peayianQ
§2'850°} [Bjo1-qng LL°6E8') $ |lejol-qng
0020l 00s€ $1002k $1000 058 (40BBe}) zoureyy oulsjing
0S'vyl 0562 $)002L ¢ (oo0 058 (toBBe/10q8 ) zZapuasay opaiy
SLyLL Gcoc _$1o0s€l $1000 058 {4oqe) oLosQ odsjoueld| - 00sy $ 000 1oAUQ/M 069 A %oel
00611 00z $100vk $1l000 058 (1oqe0jesadQ) ebep opaljly| Gy'gge ¥8'5€$ 10001 Jepeo M0L6 3D
00'esl 0022 $|008L $]000 058 (JojesadQ) zepussey [sluea| 0z sy 2sevs (0001 JawiweH/m soyyoeg gLy jed
SL8yl S¢9z $108Z1 $]000 0s'8 (Jojesado) sauo olised| z9'6v6 028LL$ (008 JojeAedx3 3 9e€ jeD
§2'9/¢ 000 $]0sece  $]000 0S8 (uewalo) Jejleyaxing Asor| 0596 $ [S9'6% 000} ¥oni| Auedwog
junowy 10 LT 10 boy junowy ae SIH uonduasag
ajey SINOH d T
Joge juswdinbg
6G+0} PUe Gg+0 UoNe)S Usamjaq:sinoy: pajolsal o} anp asuadxg: pue aw); [euoRippy:sheq z)
. 9102/91/6 Ny} 91L02/91/8 : S8)eq
3]y Jo 19 Bump
uolsiAlpgng ouous] :awep josfoig
6528.L sexa] ‘unsny
S2i-L0¢ 9)INS "1Q SPOOA Sauodjeg L LG
717 ‘punosbispun eliang
juswdinbyg - 1oqe joison




$i J39Us siyJ [ejo)
. uum.::ounzw
- 5 [eUajely aleQ
16'22ET $ juawdinbg
02'690°L { loge] aleg
EmEEzw
“ w uom._u_coon_zw |ejol - w :Jelaje|y |ejol
- %G - $ |%se 1joid / peayiano
- [ejo1-gng . $ [Ielo1-gng
——
93lid papuaixy (asud yun | jup Ryuenp Jojoenuoaqgng / uonduasaq uow__“_xm dUdIun|  3un Rnueny uonduosaq
uom._ucoun_._w |eldjely
0Z'690°L $ |:logeT [ejo)
026, $ |%01 1joid / peayssnQ 1622€'2 ¢ |uswdinbg [ejo)
00861 $ |%sz uaping Joge1] L1'L1g %01 1jouid / peayianQ
00261 [ejoL1-gng vL111'e _ $|eol-ans
= 00°GE 00zl $]000 000 (18bBe|d) Zaujey owsafing
00'9¢} 055z _$loozL $]o00 008 (1abbBe|J/10qe7) zapuesay opaljly
- 6202 05'El 000 000 (1oge) ouosQ oosioueld| 0p0gy 00'sy  $ 000l JoALIQ/M 069 QY Yoep
00'ZLL 00’12 007l $100°0 00'8 (Jogeoesado) eBap opaijiv| 9987 vg'ses |00 1apeo Y016 1eD
00’771 002z $]008!l 000 00'8 (Jojesadp) zepuasay [aiueqa| 9} gye esers {008 lawwen/m soyxoeg gLy jed
00'0%) $|6z9e 052} 000 00'8 (JojesadQ) sauio oljisea| z9'6v6 0,818 (008 JlojeAeox3 3 geg 18D
00092 $|000¢ 0576 $100°0 00'8 (uewaiod) sejeyaxing ASor| 022, $ 1968|008 SoniL Auedwod
u==oE< 10 Doy 10 .mwm junowy ey SIH :o_ua:ommn_
agey SINoH ljdl
loqe juswdinbg
6501 PUB'GE+D UORe}S UsaMIaq SIN0Y;Pa]ILySal 0} anp:asusdXg puE alj L [BUORIPPY SAEA 2}
9102/91/6 N1Y3 91.02/91/8 : Se3eq
a1Ay Jo A9 BumQ
UoisiAlpgng olloua | :swep ja3foad
6528/ Sexa] ‘upsny.
SZP-L0€ 9)INS "1Q:SPOOA\ Sauodleg yL LS
07171 ‘Punoabispun-elians
juswdinby - 10qeq jo 1509

ONMONSNIONN @

wa3INg 2




¥ J93yg siyl |ejo)
- § jJoeijuooqng
- g [eLzely 8jeq
06'6LLC $ juawdinbg
06°9¢¢’} $ loqeT sjeq
Alwwing
- m ucw._«:oon:w |ejol - w J[eldjely |ejol
: $ | %S - $|%SC  woid/pesylenQ
- b |[eYoL-qng . $ lleyoL-ang
8dlid ?911d Ju u Riuen Jojoesjuoaqng J uonduosa 3dlid 3914 Ju u Auen uondiiosa
papuUsIXg uduun || pun Juenp JoejU094NgG | uonduasag papuepg udyun | pun Juenp nduasag
«omb:Ooa:w |eliajeiN
06'9ee'L ¢ |aoqeT ejo)
00'66 $ (%01 Jyoid / peayiang |06'622'2 ¢ |“uawdinbg jejo
0S'/¥2  $|%Sz uaping Joge’] . 20252 $ |%01 Jyoid / peayianQ
00066 ¢ [lejol-ans 81'/28'c ¢ |mol-ang
= $100se $]oozt $ooo 000 (1abbe|4) zaupep owlsjjing
0004L $jossz $loozL $ooo 0004 (1abbey4/10qe7) zapuasay opaljy
- 516202 $]osel $]ooo 000 (40ge) oLosQ odsjoueld| 00°05y $]100cy $]000L Jang/m 069 QY HoeW
000vk  $jo0lz $lo0vL $ooo 00°0L (1oge101e18dQ) BB Opaljy| Gy8ge ¥8'se$ 10001 13peo H0L6 18D
0008} 0022 _$]008L $][o00 000} (tojesadQ) zapussay jaiueq| 0z Gey csers 000l JawweH/m soyyoeg gLy 18D
00°GLL Ggoz $lo0g2L $]oo0 000} (Jojesado) sauio] onised| €0°/81°L  $ (028118 [00°0) Jlojeneox3 3 9gg 18D
00°Gz€ 510006 $]0s2e $o00 000} (uewalo) Jsjeyaxing Aaor| 0506 5 199'6% 000} Yonu | Auedwo)
junowy 10 L] 1'0 2%y junowy ey SIH uonduosag
ey SINOH o
loqeq juawdinby
6G+01 PUB:GE+0:UOIIBIS UBBIM]ASINOY;PR)OLI}SaL 0} anp:asuadxg;pue awiy; [euonippy skeq'z
9102/9L/6 NIy} 91.0Z/91/8 : Sayeq
8]Ay Jo M1 sumQ
uoisiaipgng oloua] :awep jasfoad
6528/ sexa] ‘upsny
S21-L0€ 9N '1Q SPOOAN SaUOd[eg yL LG
7171 ‘punoabispun euang
T N 13- 1y W CE




190:850% g 138YS Sy L [ejo)

- $ Joejjuoagqng

- 3 [CIEE aleq
68°019°C $ juawdinby
LI $ logeT 8jeq

AMewwng

- w "uomb:oonsw |ejol - w "_m_._w«ms_ |ejol

£ b 1%G - $ |%se 1401d / peayianQ

- $ |lejoL-ang - b 1BjoL-gng

D - =

ERTTE| LTI

papuexg ?0ld Jun nun Ruenp Jojdoea3uoaqng / uondiasag papusIg aolid nun nn Ryuenp uonduasaq
joeljuoaqng |eLiaje

LL'2L¥') § |oqeT ejo)
86'70L  $ |%01 Jold / peaysanQ 68'0v9'2 __$ |:uswdinbg [ejo)
yr'292  $ |%sze uaping Joge 80°0FC  $ %01 1old / peayianQ
S1'6%0'L § |lelol-qng 18°00¥'Z [ejo]-ang
00'7LL 006e $/002 $7]0070 056 (1abbey4) uojsnoy ueyjeN
05'191 055z $[oozL $1000 056 (4obbe|J/10qe) zepuasay opally
Gc8el $16z0z $[0s€l $ (000 056 (4oge) ouosQ oospueld| 0 /zy 5[ 00'sy $Tos's JOALIQ/M 069 Y YoB

E 510012 $[ ooyl 000 000 (1oge-y/101es8d0) eBaA opaljly| 26 0pe b [v8'ses  [0g6 18peo )0L6 18D
00LLL $]0022 $[008L 000 056 (dojesadQ) zepuasay jaluea| gLy zsers  [0s6 JawweH/m soysoeg 9Ly &)
G299L $)gz9z $lo0sZL $o00 056 (tojesadQ) sauo olliseg| 797721} 0,818 [ose Joyeneox3 3 9e€ 18D
G1'80€ 000¢ $]o0sze $10070 @T (uewai04) Ja)eyaying Asor| 89°16 $ [so'6% 056 yoni) Auedwod

‘1'0 "By '1'0 ‘Boy
junowy ey SInop junowy ajey SIH uonduasaq
Joge juswdinb3

66+0) PUBGE+0 UORIS USaMJaq SINOY PB)Jol3Sal 0} anp asuadX3 pue aulj] [euonippy. sheqz)

9102/91/6 NAY} 9L02/9L/8 : Sajeq
31Ay Jo M9 aump

UOISIAIpgNgG olloua] :awen josfoid

69.8L sexa] ‘uysny

SZi-L0€ °)INg "1a SPOOM Sauodjeq |15

077 ‘punodbispun esang

juswdinbyg - 1oqe jo 1s0)

ONMOoNSIMIANT

waaTno (2]




LlgVly g J93yg syl [ejol
- g joesjuoaqng
- |eLajey 8leg
06'6LLT g juswdinby
18'2E6') g Jogeq djeg
Alewuing
- ‘JoeJjuoaqng |ejo ) - $ |:leusiel jeyoL
3 $ |%S = $ 1%82 14oid / peaylang
- $ [lejol-gng - $ [lejol-gng
- ¢ - ¢
: :
ELRTI|
popusIg audiun|  nun Ruenp Jojorljuoaqng / uonduosag 90ld papudjxg [soud yun|  nun fuenp uonduosaqg
joeJjuoaqng leLalep
18'2€6') $ [:1oqe |ejor
8Levl  $ (%01 14o.d / peaytanQ 06'6.LC |uswdinb3 [ejo .
¥6°25€ %S¢ usping Joqge 2L'252 $ 1%01 j4old / pesyisnQ
SL1EY'L [Blo1-qng 81'/28'2 $ [lejol-gng
00°'8€l 00se $jo0zk 000 0S'L1 (18BBe|4) uojsnoy Ueyjen
05'S61 0s'sc $looZl 000 0g°LL (4obbe|4/10qe7) Zapuasay opaljly
GoeSl  $|szoz $|osel 000 0511 (4oge) ouosQ ossioueld| 00°0GY g {006y $loo0L 18ALIG/M 069 Oy %oBN
0019k $fo0ke $|oopl 000 0S'L1L (1oge/0jesedQ) ebap opaljly| Gygse b [¥8'5€$  |00°0L 18peoT M0L6 18D
00202 $]o00Z2 008l 000 08'LL (uojesadp) zepuasay jalueq| 0z'Gey zsers  |000L JawluleH/m soyyoeg gLy 180
6oz $|seoe $|osit 000 0511 £0°281'L 0/8LL$ [000L 10jeAeOX3 3J 9E€ 18D
SL€E  $lo00e $ oMmm 000 0511 05'96 59'6$ 000} ¥onu | Auedwon
‘L'0 ‘Day ‘1'0 ‘bay
junowy 5y SInop junowy aey SIH uonduasag
Joge juswdinb3
9102/91/6 :._5 9102/91/8 : sajeq
8|A) Jo Mo laump
uoisiAlpgng ououa] :awen joafoid
65,82 sexal ‘uiysny.
S¢i-L0g'8}INS "Id' SPOOM:Sauodjeg { LS
o771 ‘punoibispun eusng

Y

9102/1/01

u.cmEQEcm - Lon_mq Jjo “mou

ONMoXROXNIANNM




159109%. { 193yg siyl [ejol
- ) joenuUoIqNg
- 5 lelajel aleq
06'6LLC § juswdinby
61'089°} Jogen aleq
Alewwing
- $ |:30e1U00qNg B3O} - $ |:leuazep [ejoL
- b | %S - $ | %Sz 140.d / peayianQ
:  |lejol-gng . [Bjo1-gng
- ) -
8dlld 3old
popuepg avudIun|  un fyuenp Jojoeljuoaqng / uonduosag pepuep auduun|  un Kpueny uonduosag
joBJju0dqNg lelaely
§,°089°) ¢ |ioqe [ejor.
0S'¥2L  $ %01 1J01d / pesyIanQ 06'6LL'C “Juawdinb3 ejoy
GCLIE  $|%Se usping JoqeT [ANATA $ |%01 14oid / pesylanQ
00'6¥g’) $ |lejol-gns 81°/25'7 _ $ |lejol-qng
0002k $]00%ge 00¢L _$ 000 0001 (4sbBe|4) uojsnoy ueyien
00°0ZL 05'62 002} _$o00 0001 (4abBey4/10qe) zepussay opaljly
oo'sel A4 0s€l _$1000 0o'ol (40ge1) ouosQ 09sidueI4[ 00'05Y 00'Sy  $ 10001 19AUQ/M 069 M HoBIN
000vL $)0012 ${00%L 000 00°0L uoiape) ojueblen| Gy'gse $8'6e$  |00°0) 43peo] M0L6 1D
0008) $]00Ze 0081 000 000} (1ojesadQ) zepussay [aluea]| 0z'Gey cgers (000l JswweH/m souydoeg gLy e
0062L $)Sz9z $[oszL 000 00°0L (JojesadQ) sauio] ojjseg| £0°'/8 '} 028118 [000L JojeAedx3 3 geg 18
0062 $)000e $]0872E 000 000} (uewaloJ) Jojeyaying Ksor| 0596 59'6$ 0001 ¥oniL Auedwog
junowy 10 oy 10 L] junowy aey SIH uonduosaq
aey SINOH il
JogeT juswdinbg
66:+01 PUE'GE+0.UOlIE)S UBBMIR 'SIN0Y pajo)Sal’ 8NP9suadXspue aw| L [eUORIPPY SAEA:ZE
9102/91/6 N1y}l 91.02/9L/8 : S8l
8lAy Jo Ao laumQp
uolsiAlpgng ollous] :awep joafoig
6918/ sexa] ‘unsny.
S2¥-20€ 9JINS "J@:SPOOAN'SBUOD|eg YL LG
27171 ‘punoibiapun:eiens
9102/1/01 juswdinbyg - 1oqeq joison

ONMOXNaIMNICONNM

| vaIne =




1813508 $ 183Ys SlyL [ejol
- ¢ jJoBJjU0IGNS
- $ leLiajely aleq
68816 $ juswdinby
62°988°} $ dogeT 3eq
Aewiung
- $ |:30e23U03qNg |B}O| - ¢ |:leusiel 3oL
- $ %S - $ |%Se 14oid / pesyianQ
- [elol-qng . $ |[ejol-gns
& - ¢
——
39lid
90lid papusixg soud nun|  un Rjuenp Jojaenjuoaqng | uopduosaq uwu:.sxm aouduun| un RKpuenp uonduosag
JoejU0IqNS lelaje
62°988°L $ |*oqeT [eyoL
EL6E $ 1%01 14oid / pesyisrQ 68'816' ¢ |'3uswdinb3 [ejo)
LE'6YE $ |%S¢ usping Joqen GE'99¢ %01 140id / pesyisrQ
ST L6E'L [elo1-qng $5'€89'2 [eloL-gng
00'91e 00'ge $1002k  $1000 0081 (s10B6e) UOISNOH UEUJEN/BIDIES) UByor
0582} $/096C $]002L 000 050} (1eBbe|4/10qe) zspussay opelly
Syl §z02 0sel 000 050l (10ge7) olosQ 0osioueld| 05z /Y 00y $ 10501 13Al/M 069 O ¥oBW
00'Z¥} 0012 00¥l $|000 080l uoJape) ojeble| /£'9/€ b |¥8'se$  [0g°0) 18peo M0L6 18D
00'681 00'22 00'81 000 0S0} (loje1adQ) zepussey [slued| 96'9Gy 2S'eb$s 10501 JawuweH/m soyxdeg gLy je
GL€e8l $|6292 0s'Zl 000 050l (JojesadQ) sauo] oyised| ge'ovz'| 0.8LL$ oS0l JojeAedx3 3 9¢e€ 18D
SeLye 00'0€ 0Sc¢e $ 000 0501 (Uewaio) Jayeyaying Ksor| £€'10l $ [s9'6% 0501 ¥oniL Auedwog
junowy 10 L' 10 Boy_ junowy aey SIH uonduasag
aey SINOH o
Joge juawdinb3
6G:+0:PUBIGE+0'UONEIS U3IM)a('SINOY;PajoLysalioy anp asuadxs pueaw]L; [EUORIPPY SABQ ZL,
9L02/9L/6 N4Y3 91L02/91/8 : seleq
a|Ay jo M1 1BumQ
uoISIAIpgNS oloua] :awep 393foid
6528L sexal ‘ujsny,
S¢y-L0€3)INS "IQ:SPOOM:Sauodjed;pL LG
; 97171 ‘punoibiapun eliang
9102/1/01

jusawdmby - pos‘mqv mo..umou

ONMOoNESOMEIOONM

waidMTme B2




